
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017174-2023 

Contract

Children and Young People's Weight Management
Service

Gloucestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017174

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038730  

Published 16 June 2023, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mr Simon Williams

Email

simon.williams@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1452426238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017174-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017174-2023
mailto:simon.williams@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People's Weight Management Service

Reference number

DN643747

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The initial aim of the service is for an experienced behaviour change and children’s weight
management team to assess and support children and young people, and their families, with
behaviour changes to achieve a healthier weight. The service will ultimately form part of an
integrated weight management offer, which will comprise a range of activities and support
including, for example, cooking skills, parenting support, peer support etc.

Our intention is to work in partnership with communities, adopting an iterative learning
process that enables the gradual transfer of resources allowing them to play an incremental
role in the provision of weight management support to their residents. We envisage that
significant elements of this service will be developed over time, and we will therefore be
writing a developmental service specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £3,600,000 / Highest offer: £3,600,000 taken into consideration



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The initial aim of the service is for an experienced behaviour change and children’s weight
management team to assess and support children and young people, and their families, with
behaviour changes to achieve a healthier weight. The service will ultimately form part of an
integrated weight management offer, which will comprise a range of activities and support
including, for example, cooking skills, parenting support, peer support etc.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-033036

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN643747

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BZ Bodies Ltd

/Notice/033036-2022


Page 6 to 6

42A Church Street

Hatfield

AL9 5AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £3,600,000 / Highest offer: £3,600,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T11:19:25+0100
	TCPDF




